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AS AT 1 FEBRUARY 2026

This Fees Schedule forms part of the Get Psych’d Fees, Cancellations and Missed Appointments Policy.

All fees are current as at the date specified above.

PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELLING SERVICES

Applies to the provision of services (excluding NDIS) via all platforms, including in-person and telehealth.

Registered Psychologist

Initial Consultation” $212
Including new clients and returning clients after 3 months or more break.

Standard Consultation*/ $196

* Standard consultation fee is ~35% less than the Australian Association of Psychologists Inc (AAPi) recommended fee of $330.

A May be eligible for a Medicare rebate of $98.95 (out-of-pocket: $97.05 for a standard consultation) under a GP referral and Mental
Health Treatment Plan.

Provisional Psychologist

Initial Consultation* $160
Including new clients and returning clients after 3 months or more break.

Standard Consultation* $148

*Not eligible for Medicare.

Note: Fees charged for psychological counselling services under third party funding may vary.

PSYCHOLOGICAL NDIS SERVICES

Applies to the provision of services under the National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS), including in-
person and telehealth.

Psychologist*
Individual Psychological Therapy
in NSW, VIC, QLD and ACT $232.99

Other support items

e Non-Face-to-Face Support Provision
e Provider Travel
e NDIA Requested Reports

*including Provisional Psychologist operating under supervision.

Note: All NDIS prices for direct service provision and other support items are in accordance with the NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price
Limits and will be adjusted accordingly.

Phone: (03) 4416 3221

Fax: (03) 9960 7575
Address: 50-52 Mitchell Street, Bendigo, VIC

Post: PO Box 71, Bendigo, VIC 3552
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REPORTS

Requests for psychological reports and professional support letters will be considered by the Psychologist,
but acceptance is not guaranteed. Requests should be made 2 - 4 weeks in advance.

Registered Psychologist

Psychological Reports* $330 per hour
Including those required for legal matters.

Professional Support Letters $160" per hour

Including completion of applications, forms and/or support letters for Centrelink,
schools, housing assistance, SEAS

Provisional Psychologist

Psychological Reports $290 per hour
Including those required for legal matters.

Professional Support Letters $130” per hour

Including completion of applications, forms and/or support letters for Centrelink,
schools, housing assistance, SEAS

* Psychological report fee is the recommended fee by the Australian Association of Psychologists Inc (AAPi).

A charged in 15 minute increments.

OTHER FEES

Debit/Credit Card Processing Fee  (per STRIPE transaction) + GST 1.1%
Parent / Carer Consultation (charged in 15 minute increments) Standard consultation fee
Outreach Travel Fee (per 15 minutes) + GST $45

OTHER SERVICES

Provision of other services, including but not limited to, assessing, collating, printing and posting clinical
records, summons to attend court and court attendance, are subject to reasonable fees in accordance with
relevant legislation and as recommended by the Australian Association of Psychologists Inc (AAPi). Please
contact us for a quote.

Fees will be confirmed prior to the provision of other services.
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